Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marek Kaasik	02/15/2013
Mihails Velenko	02/17/2013
Sergei Zolotarjov	02/20/2013
Carl Stefke Olivier	02/18/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13775075	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4259367329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336722.02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mohammad Adil

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 029881 FRAME: 0541 H \$40.00 13775

502244893



PATENT REEL: 029881 FRAME: 0542

of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Notification of Communication Events" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond. Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_ and given Application No. the by following Office ) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

I Marek Laasik ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor

 $\boxtimes$  was filed on <u>June 14, 2012</u> and was given Application No <u>1210599.5</u> by the following Office "<u>GB</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/775075	22-FEB-2013	US Patent and Trademark Office
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<del> </del>		
<del></del>	<del></del>	

MS Docket No.: 336722.01

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 336722.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

6 1 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<del> </del>
hare Lawn HA	(5/02/203
Inventor's Signature	Date .
Marek Laasik	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Mihails Velenko</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "Notification of Communication Events" ("APPLICATION"), which:
$\square$ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
here in parentheses (filed on and given
Application No by the following
Office
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
oxtimes was filed on <u>June 14, 2012</u> and was given Application No
1210599.5 by the following Office "GB";

MS Docket No.: 336722.01

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/775075	22-FEB-2013	US Patent and Trademark Office

MS Docket No.: 336722.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	12.02 2013
Únsentor's Signature	Date
Mihails Velenko	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

1210599.5 by the following Office "GB";

application entitle	ed " <u>Notification</u>	of Commun	ication Ev	<u>ents</u> " ("APP	LICATIO	N"), which:
ASSI Dep	be filed. A GNEE'S legal re artment, Micro hington 98052	epresentative soft Corpora	es, of the ation, One	Law and C Microsoft	orporate Way, Re	Affairs dmond,
App Offic	e in parenthe lication No. ce lication No., fili	· <u> </u>		by t ) this	he fo APPLIC <i>A</i>	llowing
⊠ was	filed on <u>June 1</u>	<u>4, 2012</u> and	was givei	n Applicatio	on No	

I Sergei Zolotarjov ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint

inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent

MS Docket No.: 336722.01

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for ally 7	ALLECATION DERIVATIVES	arter they are known,
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/775075	22-FEB-2013	US Patent and Trademark Office

MS Docket No.: 336722.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Carry A	20,02.2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sergei Zolotarjov	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Carl Stefke Olivier</u> ("A	SSIGNOR") am tl	ne original invent	tor or an original join	t
inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION") d	isclosed and/or	claimed in a paten	t
application entitled " <u>Notificatio</u>	on of Communica	tion Events" ("APF	PLICATION"), which:	
_				
$\square$ will be filed.	ASSIGNOR her	eby authorizes,	and requests,	

MS Docket No.: <u>336722.01</u>

ASSIGNOR nereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office \_\_\_\_\_\_ this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on June 14, 2012 and was given Application No 1210599.5 by the following Office "GB";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/775075	22-FEB-2013	US Patent and Trademark Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: <u>336722.01</u>

